

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.Nos.29687 of 2021 & C.C.No.546 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE | ORDER | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--|-------------|
| 14. | 25.03.2025 | <p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Y. Akhil Pavan, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned Counsel for the Petitioner/s; Ms. V. Bindu, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri B. Sampath Kumar, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.8 & 9 and Ms. A.V. Sai Praneetha, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Kiran Kumar, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1,2 & 3.</p> <p>2. In view of the direction given by this Court in its Order dated 05.11.2024, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to obtain Written Instructions from the Revenue Divisional Officer and the District Collector and place on record the Report made by the Revenue Authorities after conducting the enquiry. Let the Report along with other relevant material be placed on record on or before next date of listing.</p> <p>3. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the Revenue Divisional Officer and District Collector forthwith for effective compliance.</p> <p>[P.T.O]</p> | |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | <p>4. Registry is directed to print the name of Government Pleader for Revenue in the Cause List.</p> <p>5. List these matters on 03.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>GRKP, J</p> <p>JKS</p> | |
|--|--|--|--|

