

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.29687 of 2021 & C.C.No.546 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	16.04.2025	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue.</p> <p>2. Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Revenue Divisional Officer, Bapatla Division, dated 03.04.2025 along with certain material documents. Copies of it are supplied to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same are taken on record.</p> <p>3. Having regard to the nature of Written Instructions, let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder.</p> <p>4. Liberty to file objections to the Report of the Revenue Divisional Officer dated 03.04.2025.</p> <p>5. List the matter on 24.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p>DSV</p>	

--	--	--	--