

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**W.P.No.29687 of 2021 & CC No.546 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
23)	27.02.2026	<p><b><u>DEV, J</u></b></p> <p>In the report, dated 18.12.2025, submitted by the District Collector, Bapatla District, it is mentioned that Panchayat authorities produced the approval plan for construction of ACC shed in an extent of Ac.0-07 cents. But, the petitioner has constructed the sheds by deviating the plan i.e., only constructions accorded for Ac.0-03 cents and the remaining Ac.0-03 cents should left as open space, but, as of now, the entire land is occupied by ACC sheds. Accordingly, it is stated that necessary course of action would be taken on these constructions as per the existing provisions in vogue.</p> <p>On perusal of the report of the District Collector, Bapatla District, it reveals that the petitioner violated the plan approved by the Gram Panchayat for construction of ACC sheds in an extent of Ac.0-07 cents.</p> <p>In view of the same, the District Collector, Bapatla District, shall ensure that the concerned authorities to take appropriate action and file compliance report by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List these matters on 10.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DEV, J</b></p>	
		PGR	